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+[Tur PRIME MINISTER anp MI-
NISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHrr JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a)

Technical Training

Written Answers [ 8 MAY 1962 1

Scheme No. Amount
Rs.
(¢) Technical Coope-
ration Scheme of the
Colombo Plan . 10 1,20,754°00
(%) Third Country Pro-
gramme of U.S, AID 11 Not,known.

{dif) Others Information  is

being collected.

Military Training.—Information is
being collected.

(b) The entire cost of training
under the Colombo Plan is borne by
India as indicated under column (3) in
answer to part (a) of the question.
The entire cost of training under the
US AID is borne by the U.S. Govern-
ment. Information relating to techni-
cal and military training provided to
Ceylon officials not covered under the
Colombo Plan or the US AID js be-
ing collected.]

REVIEW OF PATTERN OF ASSISTANCE FOR
Knant DEVELOPMENT

I3

241. Sur1 M. P. BHARGAVA: Will
‘the Minister of ComMErcE AND Ix-
VUSTRY be pleased to state whether
any decision has been taken to ap-
point a committee to review the pat-
tern of assistance given, for Khadi
development work?

TaE MINISTER or INDUSTRY 1N
tae MINISTRY or COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHr: N. Kanunco): The
Estimates Committee has recommend-
ed the appointment of such a Com-
mittee. The matter i under the con-
sideration of Government,

to Questions 2254

GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESSEG

242, Surt M. P, BHARGAVA: Will
the Minister of Works, Housing
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state;

(a) the number of printing presses
run by Government in Delhi and elge-
where in the country;

_ (b‘) whether any Government print-
ing is done in any other presses; and

(c) what ig the system followed in

placing orders with non-governmental
presses?

THe MINISTER or WORKS, HOUS-
ING anp SUPPLY (Surr Mrur CHAND
Kuawxa): (a) Two at Delhi and eight
elsewhere in the country.

(b) Yes, as the capacity of the
Government presses is not sufficient to
meet the demand,

(c) Generally through call of ten-
derg from privately owned presses.

TRt , T ik 33 § ddmmd
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(@) afz g, a1 58 &9 90 A
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T [UNEMPLOYMENT IN Go0A, DAMAN AND
Drv

243. Surt B. N, BHARGAVA: Will
the PRime MinNiSTER be pleased to
state:

(a) whether Government have made
enquiries about the number of un-

employed persons in Goa, Daman and
Diu; and

[ 1 English translation.
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(b) 1if so, what measures have been
taken or are proposed to be taken by
Government to provide employment
to them?]

g Ht qan adfme-e Wt
(= g AEE)  (F) W ()
SY g ) AT 9@R S qqH
W AT §F THIY T AR
FETAT FT T FI F HIW AT
3,000 agfqg FQAMT I ™ |
TAY AN R, 000 A IfRF T
3% 7 g3 =afal o1 fee & F19 9T
it fagl Tur 8 1 AT H OF WY
TR AT @ faar 19T & | 39% F@1al
T, T W g & AT fagra
% {77 $3I9 IoTT AT & & AfF T
F T fand ga @ |

+[Tue PRIME MINISTER anND
MINISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU) (a) and
(b) Yes Sir Nearly 3,000 persons
were rendered unemployed dueto the
closure of certam Government and
semu-Government establishments
maintained by the Portuguese Gov-
ernment These included about 2,000
Goan soldiers Some of these persons
have since been re-employed An
Employment Exchange has also been
opened 1n Goa Moreover, steps are
bemng taken for 1ndustrial develop-
ment of Goa, Daman and Diu 1n order
to provide avenues of employment ]
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Question 2256
&1 ST & FTI 5T TIFT 1 fenfy,
#E AFS THES fod 7, AR

(@) afz Se0Fq w9 (%) &7
IR T @, A\ ywr fear s
IqAST g RN AR yg W R
TR ¥ A% qE ?

f[LAND ACCRUING TO GOVERNMENT AS
A RESULT oF CEILING oN HOLDINGS

244 Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN Will the Minister of PLANN-
iNc be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Plannmng Com-
miassion have collected statistics of land
that will accrue to State Govern-
ments as a result of the fixation of
ceilling on land holdings 1 the
country, ang

(b) if the answer to part (a) above
be mn the affirmative, how much land
will be available in this way, and how
1t will be utilized?]

LIEC R I G i C
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g A ga A A I | W
FEA & FATEGT F WA A AT
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TFT g qH & 7 fomr @ Ak sw
qfg 1 57 FRaFA F 919 a8 98
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R TR, A€ UFg ®q 0 4T
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g 9% ag Af T o &N ay
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T 1T I A & dteud wv
FH AW 430, FR 7 I gr

1[ 1 Bnglish translation



